Haahr & Co. varenr.

Se liste

Declaration of Conformity for materials
and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Page:1 of 3
Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

24/10 -1 DL

Haahr & Co. A/S
Madevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

TIf. +45 75 12 80 00
Fax +457512 27 19

http://www.haahr-co.dk

2 Identification of the product:
e Name

e ltem No.

e Description
e Material

e Photo

See attachment




Haahr & Co. varenr. : : : Page:2 of 3
Declara'tmn of Conformity for mat.erlals e R KIS
Se liste and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel
Version nr. 2, 10,08.2013, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af
24/10~13 0L
3
General EU compliance:
These articles comply with the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004-EC, and is produced and
handled in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice in Regulation
2023/2006-EC.
Compliance with specific EU rules:
These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium in Directive
84/500-EEC
Compliance with Danish rules:
These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium from ceramic and
enameled objects and glassware, given the Ordinance on Food Contact Materials # 822 of 26
June 2013.
4

These artlicles are suitable for contact with all types of food at the expected and foreseeable use.

These articles are intended for contact with food at temperatures up to 220 ° Cfor up to 0,333
hours b

) ,fl‘--:"\. g it. P
Representative samples of these, or similar articles, have been examined for Compllance with the

requirements of Section 3 and the articles in this lot are produced under similar conditions, using
identical raw materials, from the same manufacturer.

If the Danish Food Authorities so requests, Haahr & Co. A/S will prowde the necessary
background documentation.

1/{(3 ES

Krystynae Wowrzyniak

\ 24 10,1043

Supplier name - Signature Date . .




Haahr & Co. varenr.

1 se liste

Declaration of Conformity for materials
and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Page:3 of 3
Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

2440-13 OL

On behalf of Haahr & Co. A/S

HAAH®E & CO. ISENKRAM Als
MADEVE.J 20 - 6700 ESBJERG
TLF: 7542 80 00 - FAX: 751227 18

DDA TN

Signatufe

24/ - |

S

Date




9¢e CCVH

S9 ¢CvH
649 CZVH
5009 (447
13574 (447
rrel (447, ]
9¢6 (447, ]
6€E6 CCVH
616 [A474
vE6 (47
T€6 CCvH
876 CCVH
€LE (44743
v0E ¢CvH
T09 ZZvH
1T (4474
09 ZevH
009 (4475
509 CZvH
919 CCVH
049 CCVH
[407 4" [4474;
80¢T ¢CvH
[49 74 ¢ZvH
LT8T ¢CvH
0cLe (4475
8ELC CCvH
9ELe CCvH
TELL CCrH
8¢/l ZCrH
ETLE (4474
90L¢ (44743

"OU W3/ JU3JeA SIBPURIDAS] “JuigpueIaAa]

ANVINIVY dIAH Q3449
ANVINY

ANVIAVY dIAH
ANVINV dIAH
ANVINY €Ev AIAH
ANVINY 7761
ANMVIANVY AIAH TYINS
ANVINY dIAH TVINS
ANVINV AIAH TYINS
ANVINY AIAH TVINS
ANVIAIY AIAH TVINS
AINVYIAY dIAH TVINS
ANVINY

WD 9:H/WDSL:@ |INVINY
WD S'SH/WDS'8:@ |aNVIAY

ANVIAY
ANVIAY

WD S:H/WDSZ:@| INVIAY

ANVINY
ANMVIAY
ANVINY
AINMVIAY
AMVIAY
ANVIAY
VIdOLDIA
VIHOLDIA
VIHOLDIA
VIHOLDIA
VIHOLDIA
VIHOLIIA
VIdOLDIA

VI4OLDIA
7 3S|aALSag

9¢T IND ST aV1d NINYIATIVL Z8L¥P0S6960LS
HIATOHNILSANYL O0ZTTOSESEQLS

649 10 0T 1YASHIINNS LIV008YYSTZLS

S009 "10 ST IANVYIAPT4 T88YF0S6960LS

WD 9Z X S'0€ NIIYITIVLANVILS £S597056960LS
QIAH D S'0€ NINYITIVLVZZId 888570569605
9€6 WD 9T AV1d NIMYITIVL LSZ008YYSTZLS
6€6 WD 87 QV1d NINYITIVL 949710S6960LS
6T6 "D TC 9AA NINYITTVL LSTO08PYSTZLS
€6 'IND ¥Z NINYITIVL OPZ008tYSTZLS

TE6 "IND TZ NIXYITIVL €€2008¥PSTTLS

876 "WD LT 1435S30a NINYITIVL 922008vHSTTLS
€€ AIAH "IND S'PT dONYIANN 6TZ008YYSTTLS
¥0€ AIAH 1D 8T dOXY3IAO T0C008YYSTZLS

103 dIAH AV1 1D 0Z dOMYIAO vT19¥170S69604S
TTT dIAH 1D ST SNYX 96T008PYPSTZLS

709 AIAH WDS'ET dONYIANN SH9TT0S6960LS
009 AV171D ST dOMYINO 8€9¥0S6960LS

S09 AIAH D ST dOXNYIANN TZ9¥¥0S6960LS
919 AIAH 12 0€ dOMNOT1INOY 8Z6¥10S6960LS
049 AIAH WD 6 13ISVYBINS SE6Y70S6960LS
¢0ZT dIAH IND LT TVAO 131SY £98%10S6960LS
80¢T dIAH WD TZ TVAO 131SV 0587105696045
CTTZ AIAH IND ¥T TVYAO 131SV €¥8¥70S6960LS
D LT NIIYITIVLVLSYd Z89TTOSESEDLS
0Z4T "WD €7 9AA NDIYITTIVL 9TETTOSESEOLS
WD 82 V14 NINYITIVL SSZTTOSESEOLS

9ELT “IND 97 NIMYITIVL OEETTOSESEDNLS
TELC "IND TZ NINYITIVL EZETTOSESEOLS
8CLT WO LT NINYITNIVL 6LTTTOSESEOLS
06T/S¥T dONYIANN 8¥ZTTOSESEOLS

1202 dOM Z6EETTOSESEDNLS

35|9ALYSag 9P0) NV3

6€TOT0S
LETOTOS
9€T0T0S
SETOTOS
vET0TO0S
€ETOT0S
CETOTOS
TETOTOS
0ETOTOS
6CT0T0S
8CT0T0S
LCTOTOS
9¢1010S
S¢TOT0S
¥Z10T0S
€CI0T0S
¢Z1010S
TZ1010S
0710108
ST1T0T0S
O0TTOTOS
£L0TOT0S
90T0T0S
SOTOTOS
SLETO0S
¢LET00S
69ET00S
89ET00S
L9ET00S
S9ET00S
95€T009

SSET00S
Jawwnn



STE00S
0E00TS
000t0S
0/L78¢ES
0S79€S
0610gS
S918¢S
(49!
0T
9861
S86T

€861

579
o
949
€9¢
09¢
84¢
LST
9g¢
€79
1¢9
819
€89
289
EveE
vee
8¢EE
ree
T€C
8¢¢

¢CVH
¢CVH
CvH
CCVH
¢evH
[4a7:
CCvH
¢ZVH
¢evH
[4474:
[447s
CevH
CCyH
CTVH
CZYH
CCVH
CCvH
CCvH
CCvH
(4474
¢eVH
¢evH
[447;
ZCvH
CCVH
CZvH
CCvH
CCvH
CCPH
¢CvH
C¢evH
CevH
(44743

1S
JTus
1S
ERRI
a1is
JTs
1S

ATVNY
VNV

AVINY

ITVNY

ITVNY

ATVYNY

ANVINY

ATYNY

ATYNY

ATVNY

ATVINY

ATVANY

INVINY

8:@/¥T /S LH | AINVNY
ATVAY

IVYIAY AIAH Q349
ATYINY AIAH Q349
ATVIAY AIAH Q349
JTYINY QIAH a349
VIV AIAH a3y8
VIV AIAH Q3y8

10 ST IANVY3IAP1 L6STTOSESEDLS

T2 0E SNYY €VZTTOSESEQLS

000¥0S 1D 8T 4OX 8ESTTOSESEDNLS

0£Z8ES WD LZ NINYITIVL SOVTTOSESEONLS
0ST9€S "D ST NINYITIVL €£SCTOSESEOLS
06T0ES "D 6T NINYITIVL 088TTOSESEDLS
S9T87S D S'9T NINYITIVL STYTTOSESEOLS

C1T SPT dOMYIANN LIV1 NV 34D LTCTTOSESEONLS
¥0T 10 SZ dONYIAO LIV1 NV 34¥D 9STTTOSESEONLS
9861 O¥T dONYIANN ONIDNddVD £79870S6960LS
S86T 10 8T dOMYIAO ONIONAdVD 9€987056960LS
786T 0CT dONYIANN OSSIUdSI TETITOSESENLS
€86T 10 8 dOMYINO 0SSIUdSI 6VTTTOSESENLS
NINYITIVLHIDUNG/NVILS 9PTZTOSESEDLS

S79 dIAH 0’0 Y39F8344VN €££9V0S6960LS

¥29 AIAH SZ°0 439F78344V) 99£9v0S6960LS

949 AIAH T T IANWIINTFIN/IH4V) 899TTOSESEOLS
9T AIAH "IWD 8€ TVAO AV4 €7S008¥STTLS

09¢ dIAH "D €€ TVAO AV4 9TS008¥¥STZLS

85S¢ dIAH "IND 0€ TVAO aV4 60S008¥7STZLS

LST AIAH "WD 8Z TVAO QV4 €67008YYSTZLS

9SZ AIAH "IND S'SZ TVAO avd 98v008¥YSTZLS

€29 IAH "WD EZ TYISLYIVS T9v008¥1STTLS

129 AIAH "D TZ TYISLYIVS/YINA SSY008YYSTTLS
819 dIAH 12 0€/IND 9T TYANSYINA 8¥7008Y¥STTLS
€89 dIAH ™12 O TYASIONVS TEY008YYSTTLS

€89 dIAH M2 0Z T¥XSIONVS vCr008rYSTTLS

EVE IND S'0€ QY14 NINYITIVL 0L£008YSTTLS
ZZ WO v 9Ad NINYITIVL €9€008YYSTTLS

8EE WD 92 AV1d NIMYITTVL 9SE008VYSTTLS

YECZ WD ¥Z AV14 NINYITIVL 6VEQ0BYYSTTLS
TECIND TZ AV1d NINYITIVL ZEE008YYSTTZLS

8CC ND LT AV NINYINVL STE008PYSTTLS

¥6£0T0S
€8/0T0S
840108
£9/0T0S
£6£40T0S
L820T0S
TLL0T0S
55/0T0S
¥SL0T0S
€9L0T0S
¢S/£0T0S
15/0T0S
0SZ0T0S8
£0£L0T0S
T6T0T0S
06T0T0S
08TOTOS
PL10T0S
€/T0T0S
¢LTOT0S
TLTOTOS
0L10T0S
¢910T0S
T910T0S
0910T0S
TST0T0S
0STOTOS
SYTO10S
Pv10T0S
EVIOTOS
ZY1010S
T¥To10S
OrTOTOS



08T6TS
ogcees
081615
0816TS

¢CrH
CCVH
¢CvH
(447,

aTus
TS
ERRIN
IS

08T6TS "IND 8T T¥YNS 08STTOSESE0LS
IND €2 NINYITIVL 9AQ/1YNS SLETTOSESENLS
08T6TS "IND 8T T¥NS 08SCTOSESENLS
08T6TS "WD 8T 1Y)IS 08SCTOSESENLS

96.010S
98.0T0S
S8£0T0S
¢6£0T0S



Lubiana, 15 March 2012

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
WITH REACH

The "Lubiana” S.A. Chinaware Faciory, in connection with art. 33 of the Order no.

1907/2006/WE of the European Parliament and Council of 18 December 2006 on the registration,

cvaluation, permissions and restrictions regarding chemicals (REACH) and on the creation of the

European Agency of Chemicals, changing the Directive 1999/45/WE and repealing the Order of

Council 10. 793/93/EWG and the Order of Commission no. 1488/94/WE, and also the Council
Directive 76/769/EWG as well as the Council Directives 91/155/EWG, 93/67/EWG, 93/105/WE

and 2000/21/WE, declares as follows:

i

N

EJJ

In sccordance with the above mentioned Order, the chinaware products are not subject 1o
regisir:ation. As manufacturer of our products, in accordance with REACH, we have the status of
further user. The raw materials used for manufacturing of our chinaware products are nol
produced or introduced into the market by us, therefore, in accordance with REACH, they are not
subject to obligatory registration or application. The raw materials used for manufacturing of our
chinaware products are chemically not modilied occurring native minerals. In accordance with
Appendix V point 7 to REACH, the native occurring subslances, including minerals, arc excmpted
from obligatory registration.

None of our chinaware products conlains chemicals, listed in the constantly updated EU schedule
of candidates to the SVHC (Substances of Very High Concern) category, in a concentration
cxceeding 0.1%.

All the chinaware products manufactured in our factory and delivercd by us lo your company

comply with the REACH rcquirements.

f

I f 'l'
Krystyna W afwragpiak
1 !

i

President {

\



NARODOWY INSTYTUT ZDROWIA PUBLICZNEGO
- PANSTWOWY ZAKEAD HIGIENY
ZAKLAD BADANIA ZYWNOSCI 1 PRZEDMIOTOW UZYTKU

- NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH
- NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HYGIENE
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND CONSUMER ARTICLES RESEARCH

00-791 Warszawa, ul Chocimska 24 e Tel. (48-22) 54-21-314 @ Fax: centrala (48-22) 849-35-13 e (48-22) 54-21-225, 54-21-392

SWIADECTWO JAKOSCI ZDROWOTNEJ i .
CERTIFICATE OF HEALTH QUALITY ¥ Y

HZ/D/2353/2011

Niniejszym za$wiadcza si¢, ze nizej wymieniony wyréb
o zadeklarowanym przez producenta skladzie, wykorzystywany zgodnie z przeznaczeniem,
nie stanowi zagrozenia dla zdrowia czlowieka

This is to certify that the bellow named product, having composition as declared by the manufactarer
does not pose hazard to human health when used according to its purpose

Wyrob/Product: talerze plytkie, talerze gl¢bokie, spodkKi, filizanki,
kubki, bulionéwki, pétmisy, rawiery, dzbanki, imbryki,
czajniki, sosjery, wazy, cukiernice, miski, salaterki, solniczki,
pieprzniczki, tace, kieliszki do jajek, czarki, naczynia
i pojemniki do zapiekania/flat plates, deep plates, saucers,
cups, mugs, bouillon cups, dishes, pickle dishes, jugs, coffee pots,
tea pots, gravy boats, soup tureens, sugar bowls, bowls,
salad bowls, salt shakers, pepper shakers, trays, egg cups, bowls,
baking-vessels and baking-containers

Zawierajacy/Containing: naczynia porcelanowe biale, bez dekoracji/
white porcelain items, undecorated

Przeznaczony do/Destined for: kontaktu z Zywno$cig/contact with food
Wytwérca/Manufacturer: Zaklady Porcelany Stolowej LUBIANA SA

83-407 Lubiana k/Koscierzyny

Niniejszy dokument wydano dla/This certificate was issued to:
Zaklady Porcelany Stolowej LUBIANA SA

83-407 Lubiana k/KoScierzyny
Niniejsze $wiadectwo moze by¢ zmienione lub uniewaznione po przedstawieniu odpowiednich dowodéw przez
ktorakolwiek  strone. Swiadectwo tract  waznos¢ w  przypadku wprowadzenia  zmian
w skladzie wyrobu lub technologii jego produkcji. Swiadectwo nie dotyczy cech uzytkowych wyrobu ani
speiniania przez niego wymogdw bhp.

This certificate may be comected or cancelled after appropriate evidence is presented. Any change
in composition of the above mentioned product or in its manufacturing technology cancels this certificate. This
certificate does not concern functional and work safety characteristics of the product.

Data wystawienia §wiadectwa: 2011-11-29

/Date of issue/

Swiadectwo wazne do: 2016-11-29 p

[This certificate is valid until/

www.pzh.gov.pl



Re.: Declaration - EU legislation.

According to the EU Act No. 1935/2004 of 27/10 2004 covering all materials and objects intended for
food contact we kindly ask you to confirm belov that your products comply with the EU Act mentioned
abowe. Please also enclose by return the dokumentation on which your confirmation is based.

Please confirm below and return on fax or mail

We hereby confirm that our products delivered to Denmark comply with the EU Act No. 1935/2004 of
27/10 2004 covering all materials and objects indended for food comcf’cr.

BN B e (SR, Beks
U/

\" - iak

Date:

Signature:

Company:



